## 306084

# CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
METALDYNE CHASSIS PRODUCTS, LLC		11/23/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DMI EDON LLC
Street Address:	507 W. Indiana Street
City:	Edon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43518-9644
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3060849	DYNATURN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)292-2910

 Phone:
 248-292-2920

Email: tmmail@patentco.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dobrusin & Thennisch PC

Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street, Suite 210
Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

1364-016
Daniel P. Aleksynas
/Daniel P. Aleksynas/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0144

900208203

Date:	11/30/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=certificate#page1.tif source=certificate#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0145

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:59 PM 12/11/2009 FTLED 03:59 PM 12/11/2009 SRV 091093207 - 4731799 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF METALDYNE CHASSIS PRODUCTS, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Metaldyne Chassis Products, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by changing the first paragraph, which shall read in its entirety as follows:
  - The name of the limited liability company is DMI Edon LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 11th day of December, 2009.

Name: Shankar Kiru

Its: Chief Financial Officer

DETROTT.1981117.1

TOTAL P.AP

### Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METALDYNE CHASSIS

PRODUCTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METALDYNE CHASSIS

PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "DMI EDON LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 3:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4731799 8100

101115947

**RECORDED: 11/30/2011** 

You may verify this cartificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authyer.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8374284

DATE: 11-23-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004669 FRAME: 0147